THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS,
SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000  © 2024 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  www.vishay.com 1/2
SS7404778159-2406
RESOURCES
VJ….32 Lead (Pb)-Bearing AEC-Q200 Qualified MLCCs
Automotive-Qualified MLCCs
for Tin Whisker Prevention
KEY PRODUCT FEATURES

1206 630 220 pF 1.0 μF
1210 630 390 pF 1.0 μF
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0805 Y 102 K L A A C 32
CASE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE MARKING PACKAGING PROCESS
CODE NOMINAL TOLERANCE RATING (1) CODE
CODE
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
 A, D =
C0G (NP0) (2)
Y = X7R
Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier. An
“R” indicates a
decimal point.
Examples
4R7 = 4.7 pF
102 = 1000 pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.5 pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Note
C0G (NP0):
B, C, D < 10 pF
F, G, J, K ≥ 10 pF
X7R: J, K, M
 L = Ni barrier
with tin lead
plated finish
min. 4 % lead
J = 16 V
X = 25 V
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 200 V
P = 250 V
E = 500 V
L = 630 V
A = unmarked 32 =
AEC-Q200
qualified
with
tin / lead
termination
finish
T = 7" reel / plastic tape
C = 7" reel / paper tape
J = 7" reel (low quantity)
R = 11 1/4" / 13" reel / plastic tape
P = 11 1/4" / 13" reel / paper tape
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
CASE
CODE STYLE LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH